 Fenghua Advanced Technology (holding) Co., Ltd
LOW-OHMIC THICK FILM CHIP FIXED RESISTOR
■ Features
●Resistance Values from 0.5 to 1000m ohms
●Lowest TCR is ±50 PPM/℃
●Suit for re-flow and wave flow soldering
●Stable electrical capability, high reliability
● Low assembly cost, suit for automatic SMT equipment
● Superior mechanical and frequency characteristics
●Compliant with RoHS Directive
■ Applications
   Switching Power Supply、Over Current Protection in Audio Application、Voltage Regulation Module(VRM)、DC-DC Converter、
Charger、Automotive Engine Control、Portable Devices etc.
■ Type Designation
 R   C  0  3  M  R  0  4 7  F  T
Th
Resistance
Temperature
Coefficient Code
Code T.C.R
M ±50 ～
±600PPM/℃
Resistance Value Code
The precision of resistance
above m Ω :decimal point
should be expressed by “R”;
“Ω” as the unit.
The precision of resistance
below m Ω :Decimal point
should be expressed by “M”;
“mΩ” as the unit.
Example：
R220=0.22Ω(220mΩ)
R047=0.047Ω(47mΩ)
R005=0.001Ω(1mΩ)
M500=0.50mΩ
2M50=2.50mΩ
T
Co
Packing Style Code
Code Packing Style
T Tape & Reel
B Bulk Case
C Case
C
Product Code
ick film chip fixed
resistor
Type Code
Code Type
02 0402
03 0603
05 0805
06 1206
1210 1210
1812 1812
10 2010
12 2512
1225 1225
3720 3720
7520 7520
G
H
KSeries
Resistance
olerance Code
de Tolerance
F ±1%
 ±2%
 ±3%
J ±5%
 ±10%
Power Rating Series Code
ode Power rating series
C Normal Power Series
S
Upgraded Power
- 1 -
 Fenghua Advanced Technology (holding) Co., Ltd
- 2 -
■ Construction and dimension
Fig1: Part Figure for Construction 1